SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29893/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in LPA No. 187/2014 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIBALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140931/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140932/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER