SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24048/2019

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIBALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 30.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar