SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24048/2019 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in LPA No. 187/2014 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIBALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112503/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 21909/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 21910/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.

IA No. 112502/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 16-04-2024 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shanker Dvivedi, Standing Counsel, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed and abetment is set aside.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order of the High Court. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)